I Date I # of Registered Voters IDescription FOR | AGAINST I Amount
August 20, 1985 5,762 Jail - Bond Repayment 1202 268 1,300,000
March 10, 1987 5,441 *Airport Facilities 1321 1373 0
December 15, 1987 5,908 Airport Facilities 1522 1375 2,100,000

Trash Transfer Blding 1784 1122 700,000
September 26, 1989 6,981 Rec Center 2360 1517 4,500,000
Middle School 2448 1430 6,500,000
Nursing Home 3503 454 7,750,000
*Museum Property 1898 1945 0
August 16, 1994 9,601 Waste Water Treatment 2821 1253 10,000,000
County Library 2632 1501 4,750,000
August 19, 1997 10,014 High School 2048 861 21,500,000
Transportation Project 1962 936 6,104,000
Teton Village Water and Sewer 1620 1266 1,000,000
May 8th, 2001 11,205 Parks and Rec. Field Imp. 3419 1955 3,953,782
Elementary School Plan 3487 1900 11,500,000
Pearl and Broadway St. Imp. 3307 2024 2,500,000
St.l John's Housing Prog. 3115 2247 9,100,000
Teton Village Pathway 3729 1627 370,000
Affordable Housing 3283 2100 9,300,000
Wilson Wastewater 3330 2016 5,600,000
*Replace Buses/Facilities Plan for START 2639 2678 0
*South Park Loop/Sp. Guch Improvements 1989 3304 0
*Fairgrounds Facility 2274 3076 0
May 2, 2006 11,883 Teton Co. / Jackson Parks & Rec 2622 893 2,157,179
South Park Loop/School Campus Pathways 2635 884 947,000
North Cache Museum Building 2126 1366 3,000,000
Town Parking, Public Restrooms/Public Amenities 1857 1644 8,656,440
Wilson Wastewater Project 1768 1696 1,350,000
Teton Co. Daycare Center 1968 1531 6,000,000
Teton Co. Housing Authority 1763 1732 5,000,000
Trash Transfer Station Addition 2755 749 1,350,000
TC School District Jackson Elementary 2492 1033 2,756,000

$2,000,000

$1,750,000

$3,200,000
$2,000,000
$7,500,000



August 19, 2008

August 17, 2010

November 6, 2012

August 19, 2014

August 16, 2016

May 2, 2017

11,070

12,653

11,952

12,539

11,189

13,173

Hwy 22/W Broadway Pathway
Contruction of Sidewalks in TOJ
Library Additional Design Costs

Design costs of START Facility/TOJ Public Works Main. Facil

*Teton County Justice Center

Rec Center Roof, Pool Repair and Planning

START Transit Facility

TC Library Addition/Imp.

ST. John's Hospital Cancer Surgery/Obstetrics Project
*Museum of Jackson Hole

Energy Conservation for Public Buildings

North HWY 89 Pathway

Wilson Bridge Rec. Area Sp/Wilson Bridge River Access

TC Fairgrounds Imp.
JH Fire/EMS Apparatus
TOJ Pedestrian Improvements

US Forest Service Property/Mercill Roadway Ext
Hwy 22 / W Broadway Pathway
Phase | Closure/Phase Il Planning ISWR Facility

Fire/EMS Station Improvements

Complete Streets / Stormwater Improvements

N Cache Pedestrian Improvements

South Park Loop / 3 Creek Pathway

Master Plan Downtown Storm Water Collection Syst
Fair Exhibit Hall Replacement

West Broadway Landslide

Reallocation of $1,500,000 of 2014 Pathway SPET
Replacement/Purchase of START Busses

Parks & Rec Housing

CWC Jackson Campus

TOJ Pedestrian Improvements

Recreation Center Capital Repair/Replace/Renovate
START Facility Housing

Redmond/Hall Housing

START Fleet Maint Facility/Bus Storage

Fire Station #1 and #3 Improvements

St. John's Living Center

3189
3049
2887
2701
943

3674
2917
3240
4011
2631
3007
3855
3165
2682
4515
3221

4412
7903
8264

3036
2468
2295
2120
2605
1941

3475

3646
2451
3204
3189
2959
3712
2468
2855
1966
4219
4073

1247
1382
1506
1705
3472

1750
2430
2241
1505
2702
2331
1633
2296
2616
879
2191

5959
3005
2254

1088
1589
1745
1912
1359
2073

1917

2185
3340
2641
2665
2842
2104
3320
2992
3771
1603
1845

6,000,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,500,000
0

1,465,420
3,250,000
8,450,000
11,750,000
0
3,790,000
850,000
1,000,000
1,450,000
1,027,000
1,000,000

0
4,300,533
14,517,821

2,500,000
2,250,000
1,000,000
3,500,000
250,000
0

6,000,000

2,900,000
3,820,000
1,500,000
2,400,000

6,800,000
17,000,000

$52,750,000

$4,000,000

$13,475,000

$1,500,000

$6,500,000

$8,300,000
$4,050,000
$15,330,000



Total

TOTALS BY PROJECT TYPE

Schools/CWC

Hospital/Living Center

TOJ Infrastructure/Sewer/Water/Sidewalks
Pathways

Trash Transfer Station / Landfill
Library

Housing

Park & Rec

Transportation

Fire/EMS

TetonVillage/Wilson Sewer Projects
Daycare

Museum

Energy Conservation

Airport

Fair Grounds

Jail

TOTAL

253,515,175

46,076,000.00
45,600,000.00
33,156,440.00
16,967,533.00
15,217,821.00
14,700,000.00
17,200,000.00
15,476,381.00
11,854,000.00
10,327,000.00
7,950,000.00
6,000,000.00
4,350,000.00
3,790,000.00
2,100,000.00
1,450,000.00
1,300,000.00

253,515,175.00



