Date	# of Registered Voters	Description	FOR	AGAINST	Amount	
August 20, 1985	5,762	Jail - Bond Repayment	1202	268	1,300,000	
						40.000.000
March 10, 1987	5,441	*Airport Facilities	1321	1373	0	\$2,000,000
December 15, 1987	5,908	Airport Facilities	1522	1375	2,100,000	
December 13, 1307	3,300	Trash Transfer Blding	1784	1122	700,000	
		Ç			•	
September 26, 1989	6,981	Rec Center	2360	1517	4,500,000	
		Middle School	2448	1430	6,500,000	
		Nursing Home	3503	454	7,750,000	
		*Museum Property	1898	1945	0	\$1,750,000
			2024	4050	40.000.000	
August 16, 1994	9,601	Waste Water Treatment	2821	1253	10,000,000	
		County Library	2632	1501	4,750,000	
August 19, 1997	10,014	High School	2048	861	21,500,000	
7.08030 13) 1337	10,01.	Transportation Project	1962	936	6,104,000	
		Teton Village Water and Sewer	1620	1266	1,000,000	
May 8th, 2001	11,205	Parks and Rec. Field Imp.	3419	1955	3,953,782	
		Elementary School Plan	3487	1900	11,500,000	
		Pearl and Broadway St. Imp.	3307	2024	2,500,000	
		St.l John's Housing Prog.	3115	2247	9,100,000	
		Teton Village Pathway	3729	1627	370,000	
		Affordable Housing	3283	2100	9,300,000	
		Wilson Wastewater	3330	2016	5,600,000	42 222 222
		*Replace Buses/Facilities Plan for START	2639	2678	0	\$3,200,000
		*South Park Loop/Sp. Guch Improvements	1989	3304	0	\$2,000,000
		*Fairgrounds Facility	2274	3076	0	\$7,500,000
May 2, 2006	11,883	Teton Co. / Jackson Parks & Rec	2622	893	2,157,179	
		South Park Loop/School Campus Pathways	2635	884	947,000	
		North Cache Museum Building	2126	1366	3,000,000	
		Town Parking, Public Restrooms/Public Amenities	1857	1644	8,656,440	
		Wilson Wastewater Project	1768	1696	1,350,000	
		Teton Co. Daycare Center	1968	1531	6,000,000	
		Teton Co. Housing Authority	1763	1732	5,000,000	
		Trash Transfer Station Addition	2755	749	1,350,000	
		TC School District Jackson Elementary	2492	1033	2,756,000	

August 19, 2008	11,070	Hwy 22/W Broadway Pathway	3189	1247	6,000,000	
<i>c</i> ,	•	Contruction of Sidewalks in TOJ	3049	1382	1,000,000	
		Library Additional Design Costs	2887	1506	1,500,000	
		Design costs of START Facility/TOJ Public Works Main. Facil	2701	1705	2,500,000	
		*Teton County Justice Center	943	3472	0	\$52,750,000
August 17, 2010	12,653	Rec Center Roof, Pool Repair and Planning	3674	1750	1,465,420	
		START Transit Facility	2917	2430	3,250,000	
		TC Library Addition/Imp.	3240	2241	8,450,000	
		ST. John's Hospital Cancer Surgery/Obstetrics Project	4011	1505	11,750,000	
		*Museum of Jackson Hole	2631	2702	0	\$4,000,000
		Energy Conservation for Public Buildings	3007	2331	3,790,000	
		North HWY 89 Pathway	3855	1633	850,000	
		Wilson Bridge Rec. Area Sp/Wilson Bridge River Access	3165	2296	1,000,000	
		TC Fairgrounds Imp.	2682	2616	1,450,000	
		JH Fire/EMS Apparatus	4515	879	1,027,000	
		TOJ Pedestrian Improvements	3221	2191	1,000,000	
November 6, 2012	11,952	US Forest Service Property/Mercill Roadway Ext	4412	5959	0	\$13,475,000
		Hwy 22 / W Broadway Pathway	7903	3005	4,300,533	
		Phase I Closure/Phase II Planning ISWR Facility	8264	2254	14,517,821	
August 19, 2014	12,539	Fire/EMS Station Improvements	3036	1088	2,500,000	
		Complete Streets / Stormwater Improvements	2468	1589	2,250,000	
		N Cache Pedestrian Improvements	2295	1745	1,000,000	
		South Park Loop / 3 Creek Pathway	2120	1912	3,500,000	
		Master Plan Downtown Storm Water Collection Syst	2605	1359	250,000	
		Fair Exhibit Hall Replacement	1941	2073	0	\$1,500,000
A	11 100	Mark Dura desay Landelida	2475	4047	6 000 000	
August 16, 2016	11,189	West Broadway Landslide	3475	1917	6,000,000	
May 2, 2017	13,173	Reallocation of \$1,500,000 of 2014 Pathway SPET	3646	2185		
, =, ====		Replacement/Purchase of START Busses	2451	3340		\$6,500,000
		Parks & Rec Housing	3204	2641	2,900,000	, ,,,,,,,,,
		CWC Jackson Campus	3189	2665	3,820,000	
		TOJ Pedestrian Improvements	2959	2842	1,500,000	
		Recreation Center Capital Repair/Replace/Renovate	3712	2104	2,400,000	
		START Facility Housing	2468	3320	,,	\$8,300,000
		Redmond/Hall Housing	2855	2992		\$4,050,000
		START Fleet Maint Facility/Bus Storage	1966	3771		\$15,330,000
		Fire Station #1 and #3 Improvements	4219	1603	6,800,000	, -,3,000
		St. John's Living Center	4073	1845	17,000,000	
			.3,3	_0.0		

Total 253,515,175

TOTALS BY PROJECT TYPE

Schools/CWC		46,076,000.00
Hospital/Living Center		45,600,000.00
TOJ Infrastructure/Sewer/Water/Sidewalks		33,156,440.00
Pathways		16,967,533.00
Trash Transfer Station / Landfill		15,217,821.00
Library		14,700,000.00
Housing		17,200,000.00
Park & Rec		15,476,381.00
Transportation		11,854,000.00
Fire/EMS		10,327,000.00
TetonVillage/Wilson Sewer Projects		7,950,000.00
Daycare		6,000,000.00
Museum		4,350,000.00
Energy Conservation		3,790,000.00
Airport		2,100,000.00
Fair Grounds		1,450,000.00
Jail		1,300,000.00
	TOTAL	253,515,175.00
		, ,